All leaflets are available on: www.asconumatics.eu
PIC-6-20-GB
80
10
7G
B
-2
01

	 change letter H in the basic number
(4)	 Basic kit number applies to SC coil construction
ORDERING EXAMPLES KITS:
EF
NF
WSEM
C131237
C123670
C131237
C123670
MS
MO
suffixprefix
basic number
(4)
ORDERING EXAMPLES VALVES:
SC
WSEMT
NFET
WSEM
NF
WS
EM
PV
EF
8  327B003
G 327B005
G 327B003
G 327B005
8  327B213
G 327B003
8  327B203
8  327B015
G 327H105
24V
24V
230V
24V
24V
24V
230V
24V
240V
    / DC
    / DC
    / 50/60 Hz
    / DC
    / DC
    / DC
    / 50/60 Hz
    / DC
    / 50/60 Hz
MS
MO
MS
MS
MS
voltage
suffix
prefix
pipe thread
basic number
(3)
(3)
PREFIX TABLE
prefix description power level
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 LP RP MP BP
E F Explosionproof - NEMA 7, 9 - Zinc plated steel conduit - - - 
E V Explosionproof - NEMA 7, 9 - 316 SS conduit - - - 
E M Waterproof IP67 - Metal enclosure (EN/IEC 60079-7+18, 61241-1)* -   
E T Threaded conduit/hole (M20 x 1,5)    
N F Flameproof - Aluminium (EN/IEC 60079-1, 60079-31)*    
P V Encapsulated epoxy moulded (EN/IEC 60079-18, 61241-18)* - - - 
S C Solenoid with spade plug connector (EN/IEC 60730) -   
W P Waterproof IP67 - Metal enclosure -   
N F I S I.S. with Aluminium IP67 enclosure (EN/IEC 60079-11+31)*  - - -
W S Waterproof IP67 - 316 SS enclosure -   
W S E M Waterproof IP67 - 316 SS enclosure (EN/IEC 60079-7+18, 61241-1)* -   
W S N F I S I.S. with 316L SS IP67 enclosure (EN/IEC 60079-11+31)*  - - -
W S N F Flameproof - 316L SS (EN/IEC 60079-1, 60079-31)*    
T Threaded conduit (1/2" NPT)    
H C Class H - Battery charging circuit - - - 
X Other special constructions -   
SUFFIX TABLE
suffix description power level
1 2 3 4 5 LP RP MP BP